77
APPENDIX A
CCN Tables
A_UNIT (General Unit Parameters)
CIRCADIO (Circuit A Discrete Inputs/Outputs)
CIRCA_AN (Circuit A Analog Parameters)
DESCRIPTION VALUE UNITS POINT NAME FORCEABLE
Control Mode 0 = Test

1 = One Fan (010-018)
2 = Two Fans (022-030)
3 = Three Fans (032-040)
4 = Four Fans (042-055)
FAN_TYPE
DESCRIPTION VALUE POINT NAME
Active Alarm #1 Axxx or Txxx ALARM01C
Active Alarm #2 Axxx or Txxx ALARM02C
Active Alarm #3 Axxx or Txxx ALARM03C
Active Alarm #4 Axxx or Txxx ALARM04C
Active Alarm #5 Axxx or Txxx ALARM05C
Active Alarm #6 Axxx or Txxx ALARM06C
Active Alarm #7 Axxx or Txxx ALARM07C
Active Alarm #8 Axxx or Txxx ALARM08C
Active Alarm #9 Axxx or Txxx ALARM09C
Active Alarm #10 Axxx or Txxx ALARM10C
Active Alarm #11 Axxx or Txxx ALARM11C
Active Alarm #12 Axxx or Txxx ALARM12C
Active Alarm #13 Axxx or Txxx ALARM13C
Active Alarm #14 Axxx or Txxx ALARM14C
Active Alarm #15 Axxx or Txxx ALARM15C
Active Alarm #16 Axxx or Txxx ALARM16C
Active Alarm #17 Axxx or Txxx ALARM17C
Active Alarm #18 Axxx or Txxx ALARM18C
Active Alarm #19 Axxx or Txxx ALARM19C
Active Alarm #20 Axxx or Txxx ALARM20C
Active Alarm #21 Axxx or Txxx ALARM21C
Active Alarm #22 Axxx or Txxx ALARM22C
Active Alarm #23 Axxx or Txxx ALARM23C
Active Alarm #24 Axxx or Txxx ALARM24C
Active Alarm #25 Axxx or Txxx ALARM25C
83
CURRMODS: Maintenance Display
DUALCHIL: Maintenance Display
DESCRIPTION VALUE POINT NAME